
 
 
 

 
One Christ. One King. One Cross. Life. 

June 12, 2022 
 

 

Worship through Song 

Worship through Prayer 

Worship through Giving 

Worship through the Word 

“Saved to Serve” 

Exodus 29:1-21 / Pastor Jojo Ma 

Worship through Song 

______________________________________________________ 
 

Announcements 
 

1) Welcome to CrossLife Community Church! We’re so glad you’re with us this 
Sunday to worship our risen Lord and remember the gospel together! 
 
2) Join us for Theology in Thirty (TnT) this Wed at 8pm on Zoom. P Jojo will be 
teaching on “The Unforgiveable Sin”. 
 
3) Next Sun June 19 we’re having hot dogs for lunch for Father’s Day! Also 
please save Sun July 3 for our all-church summer BBQ dinner. RSVP today! 
 
4) CrossLife VBS is coming soon! Get ready for “PROOF Pirates: Finding the 
Treasure of God’s Amazing Grace” Aug 5 – 7! Register at www.crosslifecc.com 
and invite your friends and neighbors! Want to help? Please see Tomo Chea. 
 
5) For today and the next two Sundays, stop by outside after service at the 
Missions table as we make craft sticks and pray for our team as they go to the 
Navajo of Arizona this summer! 
 
6) Need prayer? Please see one of our pastors after service. They are eager to 
listen to you and intercede for you. 

 

Connections 
 

1) To learn everything about our church, visit us at www.crosslifecc.com. Check our 
calendar, watch or download sermons, discover our ministries, learn our beliefs, values, 
and vision, read blogs, and much more. Check us out on your mobile devices too. 
 
2) Prayer praises and requests can be submitted using our online form, with your 
Connection Card, or emailed to Louisa Wong at prayer@crosslifecc.com. 
 
3) Online giving is available at www.crosslifecc.com. Other options like Zelle Pay and 
Online Bill Pay are available too. Email Karen Kwan at treasurer@crosslifecc.com. 
 
4) Share life together and join a LIFE Group! For more information on how to get plugged-
in, see Deacon Ronald Yuan or email lifegroups@crosslifecc.com. 
 
5) Have you recently put your trust in Christ as Lord and Savior? Talk with one of our 
pastors to learn more about Christian Baptism. 
 
6) If you have been attending CrossLife as a follower of Jesus, we encourage you to 
formally covenant with us through local Church Membership. Please see our pastors. 
 
7) For children under 4 years old, CrossLife offers Family Dedications. See Pastor Jojo. 
 
8) Is God calling you to missions? See Eric Farrow or email missions@crosslifecc.com.  
 
9) If you would like to know more about our Children’s Ministry, see our Children's 
Director Joyce Young or email children@crosslifecc.com. We strive to provide your 
children with loving teachers and helpers and a Christ-centered curriculum. 
 
10) For information on our Crossway (youth/high school) and Crossroads (college/young 
adults) groups, email Hayden Ngan at 14nganhc1@gmail.com or see our pastors. 
 
 
 

Our Elders and Deacons 
 
•Pastors/Elders: Jojo Ma jojo@crosslifecc.com, Jerry Tom jerry@crosslifecc.com 
•Deacons: Ronald Yuan ronyuan@yahoo.com, Miron Hom gleehom@gmail.com, Ryan 
Kwa r_kwa@yahoo.com, Eric Liu eliu0923@gmail.com, David Podley 
dpodley@podley.net, Brad Young bjyoung045@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Weekly Scripture Memory Verses 
 

*Crosswalk (1-3) Ps 28:7a The Lord is my strength and my shield. 
*Crosswalk (4-6) Review 1 Sam 12:24 and 1 Sam 16:7 
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